AN ACT authorizing the County of Westchester to enter into an Intermunicipal Agreement 
with the City of Mount Vernon in order to provide reimbursement for prisoner transportation to 
the Westchester County Jail within the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 
2024, for a total amount not to exceed FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-SIX THOUSAND, SEVEN 
HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE ($596,795) DOLLARS.
SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND PUBLIC 
SAFETY

Guests:

Department of Public Safety:
Karl Vollmer
Bill Fallon

II.  OTHER BUSINESS

III.  RECEIVE & FILE

ADJOURNMENT

https://westchestercountyny.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16366